16.01 All regular full-time and part-time teaching employees shall earn one and 
one-quarter (1-1/4) days of sick leave per calendar month, unless on leave 
of absence, for a total of fifteen (15) days per year. Unused sick leave 
may be accumulated to a maximum of three hundred sixteen (316) days. 
In the event an employee is eligible for disability retirement, the maximum 

number of sick days which that employee may utilize prior to going on 
disability retirement shall be one hundred eighty-seven (187) days. 

16.02 Sick leave shall be granted to teachers for days absent due to personal 
illness, pregnancy, injury, exposure to contagious disease which could be 
communicated to others, and for absence due to illness, injury or death in 
the teacher's immediate family.